PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Ralph A. Dowell	PATENT	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		17226		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	103 Orono Suite 220			
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.				
Phone:703-739-9888Email:dowell@dowellpc.com				
		ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
Fax Number:	(703)739-9			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Application Number: 1277		2770054	0054	
Property Type		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Postal Code:	32303			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
City:	Tallahassee			
Street Address:	3770 Hartsfield Rd.			
Name:	SUPERIOR TRANSMISSION PARTS, INC.			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Russell K. Erickson			08/12/2010	
Dennis C. Erickson Jr.			08/12/2010	
Dennis C. Erickson			08/12/2010	
James L. Arledge			08/12/2010	
Robert T. White			08/12/2010	
		Name	Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	

501280769

REEL: 024932 FRAME: 0900

Total Attachments: 7
source=17226execassign#page1.tif
source=17226execassign#page2.tif
source=17226execassign#page3.tif
source=17226execassign#page4.tif
source=17226execassign#page5.tif
source=17226execassign#page6.tif
source=17226execassign#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

WHEREAS, We, Robert T. White, James L. Arledge, Dennis C. Erickson, Dennis C. Erickson, Jr., Russell K. Erickson, all of tallahassee, Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ACCUMULATOR BORE REPAIR KIT AND REPLACEMENT PISTONS, hereinafter, the Invention, for which we have made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed April 29, 2010, as Serial Number 12/770,054, hereinafter, the Non-Provisional Application, and which claims the benefit of Provisional Application Serial Number 61/213,028, filed April 29, 2009, hereinafter the Provision Application.

AND WHEREAS, SUPERIOR TRANSMISSION PARTS, INC., of 3770 Hartsfield Rd., Tallahassee, Fl. 32303, hereinafter, the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Provisional Application and the Non-Provisional Application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, in hand paid to each of us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to the Provisional Application and the Non-Provisional Application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all other applications for LETTERS PATENT for the Invention, and in and to all divisions and continuations of any of such applications, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT(S) of the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protection for such U.S. LETTERS PATENT(S) to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which such LETTERS PATENT(S) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment sale had not been made. We do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENTS, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the

Page 1 of 7

Assignee.

In further consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, and the other good and valuable consideration, to us paid, We covenant and agree with the Assignee that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title We warrant unto the Assignee, and We further agree that We will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign LETTERS PATENTS for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT(S), particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my signature, this $\frac{22}{100}$ day of May, 2010. K. E.H. August White Rob

STATE OF FLORIDA County of <u>Leon</u> s.s.: August day of May, 2010, before me personally On this appeared Robert T. White to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary Publi [SEAL] iolay pu commission # DD 686565 North National Notes No. Take ¹⁰27, 2031

Page 3 of 7

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 1219 day of May, 2010.

Unledge-Jamés L. Arledge

STATE OF FLORIDA	
County of Leon	S.S.:
appeared James L. Arledge to m individual described in and wh	Must, 2010 ruary, 2008, before me personally ne known and known to me to be the no executed the foregoing ed to me that he executed the same. Mustary Public
[SEAL]	House Elizaber Hilligh House Commences in State of Former Boncer Through & Do Garage Jan House Through Analysis

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of May, 2010. Ett. AUDUST Dennis С. Erickson STATE OF FLORIDA PON County of s.s.: August, 2010 EH. day of February, 2008, before me personally On this appeared Dennis C. Erickson to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the sp e. Notary [SEAL] Herr Public N CARE TH HURA ⁴¹27, 201;

Page 5 of 7

PATENT REEL: 024932 FRAME: 0906 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this _____ day of May, 2010.

August nnis C. Erickson, Jr.

STATE OF FLORIDA 200 County of s.s.: August, 2010 day of Ebbruary, 2000, before me personally On this appeared Dennis C. Erickson, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Notary PubDic [SEAL] Notary Put ' Commis Commission # 00 689687 nded Through Na I FROME 14 27, 2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEBEOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this day of May, 2010.

STATE OF FLORIDA 201 County of s.s.: August, 2010 _ day of February, 2008, before me personally On this appeared Russell K. Erickson to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same Notary Publ [SEAL] mission # DD New or Floring 100 77. 204

Page 7 of 7

RECORDED: 09/02/2010